Y\ \J
- D2 OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract
* Office of Management Addendum

\J

Y

[N

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0817 PA
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 0-5515 and 0-5516
Contract Title: MRO Paint and Supplies
Contract Issuance Date: 03/25/2019

Contract Supplier: HIS Paint, Sherwin Williams
Addendum # 5
Addendum Date: 12/30/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley

Phone Number: 405-522-4480
E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

This addendum exercises the second option to renew for one year. The revised contract
period shall reflect:

03/25/2022 through 03/24/2023.

Sherwin Williams has a price increase of 5 % on all contracted items.

H-I-S Paint Mfg. Company LLC The Sherwin-Williams Company
1801 W Reno Avenue 101 Prospect Avenue

OKC, OK 73106 Cleveland, OH 44115

Vendor ID# 0000073515 Vendor ID# 0000069076
PeopleSoft Contract ID# 0-5516 PeopleSoft Contract ID# 0-5515
Contact: Sean Childers Contact: Kevin McCoy

Phone: 405-232-2077 Phone: 216-566-7422

Email: seanc@hispaint.com Email: craig.mackay@sherwin.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:seanc@hispaint.com
mailto:craig.mackay@sherwin.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

